version 7.1.0iSWAY-FC-B® - Pressurisation Unit Without Housing450450
Characteristic:
Set of products for pressure differentiation in smoke and heat
control systems. Pressurisation unit without housing with
complete automation and accessories.
iSWAY-FC-B®
PRESSURISATION UNIT WITHOUT HOUSING
7.1.0

SL  - powder coated steel
RAL Colour according to RAL (for <P>=SL finishing)
Example of order: SRC-W-R-400X405-SO
KWR compact exhaust vent
To minimize the unfavourable influence of the chimney draft,
you can use an ejector with a smoothly adjustable throttle.
KWR consists of a roof base, SRC-Z-KWR damper with three
Belimo NMQ24-A-SR actuators, MAC-D-Min regulator with
pressure sensors and WPDB roof exhaust hood.
H
H
p
L
32
0
A1 x B1
A x B
Figure 22. Dimensions of KWR compact exhaust vent
Table 15. Dimensions of compact exhaust vent KWR.
KSN size
Duct
connection Roof base
Height of
exhaust
hood
Height of
damper Weight
A x B [mm] A1xB1 [mm] H [mm] Hp [mm] m [kg]
1205x1205 1205 x 1205 1605 x 1605 910 300 172
When ordering, please use the following code:
KWR-1205x1205-<L>-<P><RAL>
Where:
L length of roof base
P finishing*
SO  - galavanized steel
SL  - powder coated steel
RAL Colour according to RAL (for <P>=SL finishing)
Example of order: KWR-1205x1205-500-SO
KSN compact permanent vent
If it is necessary to unseal the staircase . you can use a roof
outlet with an on / off damper. KSN consists of a roof base,
SRC-Z-KSN damper with Belimo BF actuator and WPDB roof
exhaust hood.
A x B
A1 x B1
H
H
p
L
22
0
Figure 23. Dimensions of KSN compact permanent vent
Table 16. Dimensions of KSN compact permanent vent.
KSN size
Duct
connection Roof base
Height of
exhaust
hood
Height of
damper Weight
A x B [mm] A1xB1 [mm] H [mm] Hp [mm] m [kg]
605x605 605 x 605 901 x 901 530 300 80
When ordering, please use the following code:
KSN-605x605-<L>-<P><RAL>
Where:
L length of roof base
P finishing*
SO  - galavanized steel
SL  - powder coated steel
RAL Colour according to RAL (for <P>=SL finishing)
Example of order: KSN-605x605-500-SO
ZE
ST
AW
Y
D
O
O
D
D
YM
IA
N
IA
I N
AP
O
W
IE
TR
ZA
N
IA
version 7.1.0iSWAY-FC-B® - Pressurisation Unit Without Housing458
iSWAY-FC-B® - Pressurisation unit without housing
When ordering please use the following code:
iSWAY- FC-<A>-<V>-<Q>-<H>-<DR>-<X>-<T>-<U>-<Y>-<ML>-<Dc>/<ADD>
Where:
A Control system*
none  - standard control system
D  - intended for local FireBus® loop
R  - for reversible system
V Size/ type of unit
0.3  - max. capacity 14 500 m³/h (depending on configuration)
0.12  - max. capacity 20 000 m³/h (depending on configuration)
1.17  - max. capacity 27 200 m³/h (depending on configuration)
1.20  - max. capacity 35 600 m³/h (depending on configuration)
1.24  - max. capacity 42 000 m³/h (depending on configuration)
2.31  - max. capacity 56 500 m³/h (depending on configuration)
2.39  - max. capacity 61 500 m³/h (depending on configuration)
2.47  - max. capacity 65 000 m³/h (depending on configuration)
2.75  - max. capacity 78 200 m³/h (only variant with increased capacity<Q> = J)
Q Variant of the unit*
none  - standard
J  - increased capacity
H Execution*
none - compact (in housing) – the compact variant has a separate catalogue card and a different order code
B - without housing and wiring (individual elements mounted separately)
DR Operating direction*
none  - on the air supplay
E  - on the air exhaust
X Operating side*
none  - right side
L - left side
T Operating temperaturę range*
none  - from -5 to +55 °C
AF  - from -25 to +55 °C – fitted with AntyFrost system
U Location of atomation cabinet*
none  - inside the building
Z  - outside the building
Y Additional outputs  24V DC*
none  - no additional outputs 24V DC
M  - additional outputs 24V DC to powr supply for TSS, compact vent KWR or KSN, peripheral device (PMAC-F, MAC-D-Min)
ML Measuring strip module*
none  - no measuring strip
LP  - measuring strip
Dc Additional pressure sensor in device*
none  - no additional pressure sensor
PF  - additional pressure sensor PMAC-F ±500 Pa
ADD Accesories
KEK  - flexible round connection